E Bridge Player Lockdown Survey @ B

Questions  Responses

56 responses

Accepting responses

Summary Question Individual

How much are you missing bridge in person?

54 responses

15

10

2(3.7%) 2 (3.7%)

When will you go back to play? Tick all that apply!

54 responses

As soon as my club reopens

27 (50%)

When life completely returns to

| 0,
B 17 (31.5%)

| haven't decided yet 12 (22.2%)

Unlikely now

I've decided not to, even when
my club ...


https://accounts.google.com/SignOutOptions?hl=en-GB&continue=https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1aUaAouO468mG5FuYQm3y0GU819eLBIlAYY--H-otz14/edit%3Fusp%3Ddrive_web

About your online playing

Prior to lockdown did you play Bridge online?

56 responses

® Yes
® No
During lockdown have you played Bridge online?
56 responses
©® Yes
® No

If you have played Bridge online how easy did you find it to start?

49 responses

15

10 8 (16.3%)
7 (14.3%)

7 (14.3%) 7 (14.3%)

0 (0%) 0 (0%) 0 ((|)%)

0 — | |
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10




However, if you decided to not play online bridge, what are your reasons? tick all that apply!

7 responses

| don't have a suitable device
| don't like using technology

| find the use too complicated

| don't like providing my details to
th...

- 4 (57.1%)
My partner is not interested

| had a bad experience

And if you play Bridge online did you get help?

50 responses

No-one, | learnt by myself! 35 (70%)
A bridge partner or friend

Someone at my bridge club

Someone at the county (LCBA)

40

How Many Sessions do you play each week online?

56 responses

@ Less than once a week
® 12
© 34
@56
@7+

&




Which days and times of day do you CURRENTLY play?

30 [ Morning M Afternoon [ Evening [l Any time

20
10
0
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
< I —————————————————————————————————.. »

In FUTURE which days and times of day would you like to play?

I Morning M Afternoon [ Evening M Any time

30
20
10
0
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
« I —— >

Is this likely to increase or decrease in the coming months?

56 responses

@ Decrease
@ Increase
@ Stay the same




Which of kinds of bridge have you played online?

56 responses

LuUDA uuplivale paiis \ viiwuai

Club)
Club duplicates (elsewhere
in Lincolnsh...

EBU duplicates
EBU leagues
Inter-county events

19 (33.9%)

20 (35.7%)
—19 (33.9%)

Social games 42 (75%)

Robot

None

LCBA Teams Virtual League

Practise

LCBA Leagues

Lcba virtual team leagues

Bridge Club Live

Nothing

a number of other clubs &

forums

| HAVE NOT PLAYED
ONLINE

BBO - Ladder competition
with our club ...

informal club comp'sl—1 (1.8%)
Teams for our club membersl—1 (1.8%)

If you HAVE NOT YET played in online LCBA-organised events, is there anything holding you back?

31 responses

©® Yes
® No




If you HAVE played in online LCBA-organised events, are you intending to play in more?

40 responses

@ Yes
® No

and if no, what might inspire you to play online Bridge in LCBA-organised events? What can be done to improve
the games for you?

14 responses

If Yes or Maybe to the previous question, what day(s)/time(s) would you prefer

15 I Morning M Afternoon [ Evenings [l Any Time

10

Saturday Sunday



Would you be interested in playing in inter-county events with teams of players with comparable levels of
experience to you?

56 responses

® No
® Yes
@ Maybe
44.6%
Your thoughts about online bridge
When playing on-line do you like to receive Master points?
56 responses
® No
@ Yes

@ Not Important

When playing on-line do you want the game to count towards your NGS rating?

56 responses

® No
® Yes
@ Not Important




Do you play bridge on-line using other platforms than BBO?

15 responses

Bridge Club Live 8 (563.3%)
Funbridge
OKBridge

StepBridge

Realbridge

RealBridge

none

Bridj

What do you dislike most about online bridge

40 responses

What do you like most about online bridge

40 responses

What feature would make on-line bridge more enjoyable

27 responses



Have you watched online video lessons or tutorials?

56 responses

® Yes
® No
Would you be interested in online lessons?
55 responses
® Yes
® No
@ Maybe

Would you like to play sometimes against tougher opposition than you and your partner are usually used
to?

51 responses

@ Yes
® No
@ Maybe

Lincolnshire



Is Lincolnshire your primary county of affiliation? If not, please write your county in other.

56 responses

@ Lincolnshire (LCBA)

@® None
Which Clubs did you play in before Lockdown
56 responses
Alford Bridge Club 8 (14.3%)
Boston Bridge Club —9 (16.1%)
Falconer Bridge Club —3 (5.4%)
Heighington Bridge Club 4 (7.1%)
—1(1.8%)
Louth Central Bridge Club —5 (8.9%)
Louth Duplicate Bridge Club —13 (23.2%)
- o)
Pinchbeck Duplicate Bridge 1 (1.8%) 7 (12.5%)
Club : 17 (30.4%)
The City of Lincoln Bridge o ’
Club —11 (19.6%)
—9 (16.1%)
Bassingham Bridge Club —5 (8.9%)
Nettleham Bridge Club 8 (14.3%)

Scawby Bridge Club —5 (8.9%)
—3 (5.4%)
Grimsby Bridge Club —3 (5.4%)

None [lll—1 (1.8%)
Gainsborough —1 (1.8%)
Welton —1 (1.8%)
Bassingham B.C. —1 (1.8%)
—1 (1.8%)

Waddingham —1 (1.8%)
Fenland jl—1 (1.8%)
doncaster [llll—1 (1.8%)

—1 (1.8%)



Would you like to help grow and develop Bridge in the county?

56 responses

® Yes
® No
@ Maybe

Might you be interested in teaching bridge?

56 responses

@ Yes
® No
@ Maybe

Would you consider volunteering to help on the LCBA Committtee?

56 responses

@ Yes
® No
@ Maybe




Would you attend and vote in the county AGM? Tick all that apply.

56 responses

Yes, in person when face-to-face
meetin...

25 (44.6%)

Yes, online with Zoom 15 (26.8%)

Yes, online with Google Meet —7 (12.5%)

Yes, online, | want to join by

phone

No, AGMs don't interest me! —23 (41.1%)
In person when face-to-face
meetings ar...

Online with Zoom

Table Money

Does the table money cost affect how often you play?

56 responses

® No
® Yes

82.1%

What do you consider reasonable to be the most table money for a regular organised on-line CLUB event?

56 responses

@® Free

o«

O £2

@ 53

@ s4

@ Don't Play so have no opinion

@ £2is | believe reasonable as there is
little upkeep required once set up, the
customer is providing their own electric/
teal/coffee etc




What do you consider reasonable to be the most table money for a regular organised on-line COUNTY
event?

56 responses

Free

0 (0%)
£1 9 (16.1%)
£2 17 (30.4%)
£3 19 (33.9%)

£4 10 (17.9%)

for the reasons given above —1 (1.8%)
County is collecting money from B o
Virtual... 1(1.8%)
—1 (1.8%)
0 5 10 15 20

About you

Age

56 responses

@ Under 26
® 26-45

@ 46-66
@67+

Your Gender

56 responses

@ Female
® Male
@ Prefer not to say




Occupation

56 responses

@ Unemployed
@ Employed

@ Self Employed
@ Retired

@ Student

@ Other

Your NGS Grade

56 responses

([ Wi
@
©4
o5

»

)
AN ‘!

®

8.9%

12V

Do you have any other thoughts you'd wish to share?

17 responses



